GPRC Survey

Q1 Which region do you work in?

Answered: 3,194  Skipped: O
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ANSWER CHOICES

East Midlands
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RESPONSES

9.1% 290
11.1% 353
5.5% 176
8.8% 280
5.6% 180
6.2% 198
14.7% 470
0.8% 26
2.6% 82
1.1% 36
0.8% 25
1.3% 42
4.1% 130
3.1% 99
2.3% 72
3.6% 114
10.6% 339
8.8% 282

3,194
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Q2 What stage of training are you currently working at?

ANSWER CHOICES

ST1

ST2

ST3

ST4+
TOTAL
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Q3 Are you full-time or less-than-full-time (LTFT)? If you are on a career
break, please answer with your most recent role

ANSWER CHOICES

Full-time

80-99%

60-79%

<60%
TOTAL
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Q4 How beneficial are regional specialty training scheme sessions
(delivered by training programme directors, often referred to as half-day
release, VTS teaching or regional teaching) to your overall training,
development and welfare?

Answered: 3,067  Skipped: 127

Very beneficial

Somewhat
beneficial

Neither
beneficial n...

Somewhat
detrimental

Very
detrimental

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very beneficial 36.0% 1,105
Somewhat beneficial 45.2% 1,385
Neither beneficial nor detrimental 13.8% 422
Somewhat detrimental 3.6% 111
Very detrimental 1.4% 44
TOTAL 3,067
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Q5 During GP training, have you had experience in a GP post?

Answered: 3,029  Skipped: 165
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17.1% 518

3,029
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Q6 How often do you work outside of your scheduled working hours

(including during your break, starting early or staying late) in a GP setting?

Answered: 2,441

Every day

Sometimes

Rarely

Never
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Q7 Have you experienced symptoms of burnout, stress, anxiety or
depression whilst working in GP setting?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Unsure
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30%

40% 50%

9/49

Skipped: 756

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
72.9%

19.9%

7.2%

90% 100%

1,778
484
176

2,438



GPRC Survey

Q8 Regarding home visit numbers per week, | think:

Answered: 2,438  Skipped: 756

The cap should
be a maximum...

The cap should
be a maximum...

The cap should
be a maximum...

Thereis no
need for a cap

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The cap should be a maximum of 1 home visit per week FTE 33.9% 827
The cap should be a maximum of 2 home visit per week FTE 33.9% 827
The cap should be a maximum of 3 home visit per week FTE 14.8% 361
There is no need for a cap 6.5% 159
Unsure 10.8% 264
TOTAL 2,438
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Q9 How do you feel the allocation of home visits during GP posts impacts
your training and development?

Answered: 2,434

Strongly
positive impact

No impact

Negative impact

Strongly
negative impact
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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly positive impact
Positive impact

No impact

Negative impact

Strongly negative impact

TOTAL
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Q10 Regarding out-of-hours (OOH) work:

Answered: 2,894  Skipped: 300

I think OOH
should be...

I think OOH
should be...

I think OOH
should be...

I think OOH
should be...

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| think OOH should be mandatory throughout each phase of training 13.8% 398
| think OOH should be mandatory only for ST3+ registrars 26.5% 767
| think OOH should be optional throughout each phase of training 28.1% 812
| think OOH should be optional and only for ST3+ registrars 22.9% 663
Unsure 8.8% 254
TOTAL 2,894
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Q11 Do you think that self-directed learning sessions in a GP post should
be supervised?

Answered: 2,897  Skipped: 297

Yes,
self-directe...

No,
self-directe...

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, self-directed learning should be supervised 7.7% 224
No, self-directed learning should not be supervised 87.4% 2,531
Unsure 4.9% 142
TOTAL 2,897
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Q12 Currently, GP training is shared between hospital and GP posts.
Which of the following hospital rotations do you think should be
incorporated into GP training? (please tick all that apply)

No hospital

rotations at...
Inpatient
hospital posts

Outpatient
focused...

Integrated
training pos...

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

No hospital rotations at all
Inpatient hospital posts
Outpatient focused hospital posts

Integrated training posts (ITP)
Total Respondents: 2,794
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Answered: 2,794  Skipped: 400
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58.1%
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Q13 How many months’ full time equivalent do you think should be spent
in hospital posts during GP training?

There should
not be any...

7-12 months

13-18 months

Unsure

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

There should not be any hospital rotations
3-6 months

7-12 months

13-18 months

Unsure

TOTAL
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Answered: 2,790
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Q14 Do you think that integrated training posts (ITPs) should be solely
supernumerary and outpatient-facing?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL
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Q15 Self development time (SDT) is an allocated shift in some hospital
posts. It is uninterrupted time to complete portfolio requirements alongside
professional development. Have you had any hospital rotations where self-

development time (SDT) was NOT included as part of your timetable?

Answered: 2,793  Skipped: 401

Unsure

Not applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 74.5% 2,080
No 17.0% 476
Unsure 4.2% 117
Not applicable 4.3% 120
TOTAL 2,793
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Q16 How often have you had to complete portfolio work in your own time,
outside of working hours whilst in a hospital setting?

Answered: 2,794  Skipped: 400

Sometimes .

Rarely

Never |

Not applicable I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Frequently 88.4% 2,469
Sometimes 6.5% 182
Rarely 2.1% 59
Never 0.9% 24
Not applicable 2.1% 60
TOTAL 2.794
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Q17 Should self-development time be mandatory during all hospital posts?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Answered: 2,795  Skipped: 399

No ‘

Unsure
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Q18 The requirement for GP registrars in Scotland to work in hospital
posts is 18 months, compared with 12 months in England. Do you think
Scotland should move to 12 months’ maximum time in hospital posts?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Answered: 94  Skipped: 3,100

Unsure
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73.4% 69
19.1% 18
7.4% 7

94
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Q19 Regarding the balance between service provision and training, how
would you describe your experience working in hospital posts as a GP

registrar in Scotland?

Service
provision...

A fair balance
between serv...

Training
somewhat...

Training
significantl...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Service provision significantly prioritised over training
Service provision somewhat prioritised over training
A fair balance between service provision and training
Training somewhat prioritised over service provision

Training significantly prioritised over service provision

TOTAL

Answered: 91

Service
provision...

40%
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Skipped: 3,103
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Q20 Have you ever worked with a PA in general practice?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Yes

No

Unsure

Answered: 2,788
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Q21 Regarding your supervision or debriefing by qualified GPs in general
practice, | have found that physician associates have had:

Answered: 1,108  Skipped: 2,086
A positive
impact on my...

No impact on
my supervisi...

A negative
impact on my...

I am unsure of
their impact...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A positive impact on my supervision or debriefing 2.0% 22
No impact on my supervision or debriefing 38.4% 425
A negative impact on my supervision or debriefing 39.4% 436
I am unsure of their impact on my supervision or debriefing 20.3% 225
TOTAL 1,108
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Q22 While in a GP post, have you ever been supervised or debriefed by a
physician associate?

Answered: 1,105  Skipped: 2,089

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 7.7% 85
NoO 92.3% 1,020
TOTAL 1,105
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Q23 While in a GP post, how often have you been asked to
prescribe/request imaging for physician associates?

Answered: 1,111

Every day

Most days

Sometimes

Rarely

Never
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GPRC Survey

40% 50%

25/49

Skipped: 2,083

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.3%

10.5%

30.8%

18.3%

35.1%

90%

100%

59
117
342
203
390

1,111



GPRC Survey

Q24 If you have been asked to prescribe/request imaging for physician
associates during a GP post, did you feel:

Comfortable .

Unsure

Not applicable .

ANSWER CHOICES

Comfortable
Uncomfortable
Unsure

Not applicable
TOTAL
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Q25 Are you concerned about the impact of the planned expansion of
physician associates on patient safety?

Answered: 2,767  Skipped: 427

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.6% 2,452
No 3.7% 101
Unsure 7.7% 214
TOTAL 2,767
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Q26 Are you concerned about the impact of the planned expansion of
physician associates on your future career prospects as a GP?

Answered: 2,770  Skipped: 424

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.3% 2,446
No 6.3% 175
Unsure 5.4% 149
TOTAL Y
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Q27 Do you feel that the RCGP adequately reflects your views on
physician associates?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Answered: 2,769

Skipped: 425

Unsure
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Q28 | understand how | am represented within the RCGP

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Yes

No

Unsure

Answered: 2,748
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Q29 | think the price of the Applied Knowledge Test (£459) is

ANSWER CHOICES
Too high
Appropriate

Too low

Unsure

TOTAL

Answered: 2,751

Skipped: 443

Appropriate .

Too low

Unsure I
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89.4%

8.3%

0.3%

2.1%

90% 100%

2,459

227

57
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Q30 | think the price of the Simulated Clinical Assessment (£1180) is

Answered: 2,754  Skipped: 440

Appropriate ‘

Too low

Unsure ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Too high 98.0% 2,699
Appropriate 0.9% 25
Too low 0.1% 3
Unsure 1.0% 27
TOTAL 2.754
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Q31 I think the price of RCGP membership is

Too high

Appropriate

ANSWER CHOICES
Too high
Appropriate

Too low

Unsure

TOTAL

Too low

Unsure
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Q32 | plan to continue as a member of RCGP after | finish GP training

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Yes

No

Unsure
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Q33 | think the price of the portfolio (either as a standalone package or as
part of RCGP membership) is

Answered: 2,752  Skipped: 442

Appropriate .

Too low

e .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Too high 78.7% 2,165
Appropriate 11.8% 324
Too low 0.2% 5
Unsure 9.4% 258
TOTAL 7 T
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Q34 | would like the option of having an alternative, lower cost portfolio

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

provider, other than RCGP or FourteenFish

Answered: 2,753  Skipped: 441

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

78.6% 2,163
6.7% 185
14.7% 405

2,753
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Q35 Have you either sat the SCA exam or plan to sit the exam within the
next 12 months?

Answered: 2,754  Skipped: 440

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 52.4% 1,443
No 47.6% 1,311
TOTAL 2,754
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Q36 How confident are you that the current SCA IT systems can be relied
upon to deliver this exam?

Very confident

Somewhat
confident

Somewhat
unconfident

unconfident

ANSWER CHOICES
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Unsure

Somewhat unconfident

Very unconfident

TOTAL

Unsure

Very
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Answered: 1,435

30%

40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 1,759

70% 80%

RESPONSES
1.1%

14.2%

27.3%

29.0%

28.4%

90% 100%

16
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392
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GPRC Survey

Q37 How do you feel about the RCGP’s response to the difficulties
encountered during the first sitting of the SCA?

Satisfied I

Unsure

Answered: 1,435  Skipped: 1,759

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Satisfied 2.6% 38
Dissatisfied 72.3% 1,037
Unsure 25.1% 360
TOTAL 1,435
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Q38 Which of the following resources would you want available for the

SCA? (please tick all that apply)

Answered: 1,432  Skipped: 1,762

None of the
above - clo...

Paper BNF

Personal paper
notes and...

Online BNF

Online NICE
guidelines a...

Unrestricted
internet access|

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above - closed book exam
Paper BNF

Personal paper notes and printed guidelines
Online BNF

Online NICE guidelines and NICE CKS

Unrestricted internet access

Total Respondents: 1,432
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77.1%

34.5%
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39
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Q39 Do you feel positive about your future career prospects as a GP in the

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Answered: 2,738

UK?

Skipped: 456

Unsure
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59.5%
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Q40 After CCT, which of the following best describes your career plans?

Answered: 2,740

Working as a
GP in the UK

Workingin a
medical role...

Working as a
GP outside t...

Working in a
medical role...

Leaving
medicine...

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Working as a GP in the UK

Working in a medical role other than as a GP in the UK
Working as a GP outside the UK

Working in a medical role other than as a GP outside the UK
Leaving medicine completely

Unsure

TOTAL

40% 50%
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38.4%

10.0%

25.6%

2.0%

6.5%

17.6%

1,051
274
702

54
178
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Q41 How many sessions per week best describes your plans to work as a
GP in the UK after CCT?

Answered: 1,052  Skipped: 2,142

9 sessions or
more...

7-8 sessions
(4 days)

5-6 sessions
(3 days)

3-4 sessions
(2 days)

1-2 sessions
(1 day)

Unsure I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

9 sessions or more (Full-time) 7.7% 81
7-8 sessions (4 days) 25.3% 266
5-6 sessions (3 days) 54.4% 572
3-4 sessions (2 days) 9.3% 98
1-2 sessions (1 day) 0.3% 3
Unsure 3.0% 32
TOTAL 1,052
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Q42 How would you describe your ethnicity?

Answered: 2,730  Skipped: 464

White British

/ English /.. _

Irish

Gypsy or Irish
Traveller

Other White
background
Mixed White

and Black

Mixed White
and Asian

Other Mixed /
Multiple eth...

South Asian /
Indian /...

East Asian /
Chinese

Other Asian
background

Black /
African /...

Other Black
background

Arab l
Other I
Prefer not to
say
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ANSWER CHOICES

White British / English / Northern Irish / Scottish / Welsh
Irish

Gypsy or lrish Traveller

Other White background

Mixed White and Black

Mixed White and Asian

Other Mixed / Multiple ethnic background
South Asian / Indian / Pakistani / Bangladeshi
East Asian / Chinese

Other Asian background

Black / African / Caribbean / Black British
Other Black background

Arab

Other

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

GPRC Survey
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RESPONSES
29.8%

1.1%

0.0%

4.6%

0.3%

1.5%

1.8%

27.1%

2.5%

3.3%

14.9%

0.4%

5.0%

1.7%

5.9%

814

31

125
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12
137
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Male

Non-binary

Prefer to

self-describe

Other

Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES
Male

Female

Non-binary

Prefer to self-describe
Other

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

say

0%

10%

GPRC Survey

Q43 What is your gender?

20%

Answered: 2,731
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39.8%

56.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

3.8%

90% 100%

1,086

1,536

103
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Q44 How old are you?

Answered: 2,732  Skipped: 462

40 - 49

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

20-29 23.2% 634
30 - 39 59.8% 1,635
40 - 49 12.3% 337
=50 1.5% 41
Prefer not to say 3.1% 85
TOTAL 2,732
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Q45 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

No, I do not
have a...

I have a
disability, ...

Answered: 2,729  Skipped: 465

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 5.7% 156
No, | do not have a disability 85.3% 2,329
| have a disability, but this does not impair my day-to-day activities 4.4% 120
Prefer not to say 4.5% 124
TOTAL 2,2
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GPRC Survey

Q46 Do you have caring responsibilities?

Answered: 2,730  Skipped: 464

Yes, | care
for a child...

Yes, | care
for a child ...

Yes, | care

for an... I

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | care for a child < 5 25.9%

Yes, | care for a child 5 — 12 years old 12.1%

Yes, | care for an adult/older person 2.8%

No 54.7%

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

4.5%
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708
329
77
1,492
124

2,730



